Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Tra RECORDATION FO PATENTS	edemark Office RM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark thereof.	ks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies): Jamison Vawter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: MCI Financial Management Corporation Address: 22001 Loudon County Parkway Ashburn, Virginia 20147
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: CORRECTION TO PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT AT REEL 018076, FRAME 0896	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
Λ. Patent Application No.(s)11/463,326	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ltached? ☐ Ycs ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: # 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Verizon Business Technology Law Group	Enclosed
Address: 1515 North Courthouse Road Arlington, VA 22201	Authorization to be charged to deposit account, if necessary.
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 25537	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1070
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Glenn Snyder Reg. No. 41,428 Name of Person Signing Signate	August 16, 2006 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document; 5

PATENT REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0768 RightFax

8/9/06 2:46

PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/09/2006 500136430

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
	Name			Execution Date	
amison VAWTER				08/04/2006	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	MCI Financia	MCI Financial Management Corp.			
Street Address:	22001 Loudo	un County Parkway			
City:	Ashburn				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20147		,		
Property Type Application Number: 114		11463326	Number		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			100 Marie 1	
Phone: Email:	571-432 bfre dric	Mall when the fax attemp	et is unsuccessful.		
Carroenandent No.	_	Random Hills Rd.			
Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 60		,		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Suite 60 Fairfax,	00			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 60 Fairfax, ET NUMBER:	O VIRGINIA 22030			

RECORDED: 08/16/2006

571 432 0808

P.005

732-761-8825

P - 1

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: VZB06009

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

TRANSACTION INFORMATION MINING

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in which case I/we hereby authorize and request the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, to insert here in the parentheses (Application Number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
which was filed on and assigned Application No.
and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other application for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements or based on said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and in and to all rights which may exist under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to any of the foregoing;
II. agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and
III. covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein identified has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
IN WITNESS to my/our agreement to the foregoing, I/we have executed this Assignment as set forth below:
Verizon entity (Assignee): MCI Financial Management Corp. having a place of business at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147.
Signature: Date: August 4, 2006 Jamison Vawter

PATENT

REEL: 018126 FRAME 772770005